SCHOLARSHIP AND FINANCIAL AID WEBSITES 
AZ Earn to Learn – http://www.azearntolearn.org/
· A savings account for college with an 8:1 matching rate. Designed for low and minimum income families for 3 Arizona public universities.
Cappex - https://www.cappex.com
· Excellent site for all things college. Requires registration, but worthwhile.

Fast Web! - http://www.fastweb.com/
· Excellent site for information on all things college.
College Green Light – www.collegegreenlight.com 
· A website for first generation and under-represented students. Excellent College Fit Kit and other checklists. Scholarship match section available.
Arizona Career Information System (AZCIS) - https://azcis.intocareers.org/
· All students should start their search here and update ECAP.
Phoenix Public Library/College Depot – www.phoenixpubliclibrary.org/collegedepot
· Excellent resource for local help. Conducts workshops and one-on-one sessions. Some resources require library card.
Scholarships 360 – www.scholarships360.org
· An excellent website for multiple scholarships, sorted, easy-to-use.
Scholarship Experts - https://www.scholarshipexperts.com/scholarships
· Good scholarship search site
Student Scholarship Search - http://www.studentscholarshipsearch.com/
· Good scholarship search site
Student Scholarships - http://www.studentscholarships.org/ 
· Boasts the largest scholarship database on the web
FinAid! - http://www.finaid.org/
· Excellent site for information on Financial Aid
Scholarship Universe – https://scholarshipuniverse.arizona.edu
· University of Arizona students search engine for scholarship. Fill out one application and the search will determine which scholarships your may be eligible for.
College Up – www.collegeup.org
· Website focused on FAFSA, federal grants and loans.



College Goal FAFSA  –  https://collegegoal.az.gov/college-goal-fafsa  
· State-wide initiative that provides free information and professional assistance to Arizona students and families seeking college financial aid. The goal is to increase the number of first-generation college students entering postsecondary education. Free help completing FAFSA applications at workshops conducted in February.

Arizona Community Foundation – www.azfoundation.org/scholarships
· The Arizona Foundation creates on online application which matches students to 80 scholarship opportunities that they may qualify for. Applications open in January, awards granted in May.
Arizona College Scholarship Foundation - http://collegesuccessarizona.org/
· ACSF has scholarship listings for students in need. Must be a member of a select group of partner organizations such as Aguila Youth, ACE, Be a Leader, etc.
Federal Student Aid - https://studentaid.ed.gov/
· Official Department of Education site on obtaining federal aid. Everyone should bookmark this site.
Fedmoney - http://fedmoney.org/
· Free Web Guide to all U. S. Government Grants and Loans
Government publications – www.edpubs.gov
· Website to order government publications
Sallie Mae – www.salliemae.com
· College loans
FAFSA – www.fafsa.ed.gov
· Free Application for Federal Student Aid
Western Undergraduate Exchange - www.wiche.edu/wue
· Participating neighbor states tuition reduction.
ETHNIC SCHOLARSHIPS
UNCF - https://scholarships.uncf.org/
Hispanic Association of Colleges - http://www.hacu.net/hacu/Scholarships.asp
SPECIALIZED SCHOLARSHIPS
First Generation - www.firstgenerationstudent.com
Discover Nursing - http://www.discovernursing.com/
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Johnson and Johnson sponsored site for nursing
